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     SUPERFUND - CLIENT ACCOUNTING CHECKLIST
Mattsson Superannuation fund

30 June 2023

Nicole Joshua Challenor
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Financial Statements
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5 February 2024 

 

Mattsson Superannuation Fund 

28 Angliss Street 

WILSTON QLD 4051 

 

 

Dear Drew & Melita 

 

Enclosed are the following documents for consideration for the year ended 30 June 2023.  

 

• Financial Statements 

• Income Tax Return 

• Deduction Notices 

• Minutes 

• Annual Members Statements 

 

Our estimate indicates the following outcome: 

Entity Amount 
Refund / 

Payable 
Lodgement 
Due Date 

Payment Due 

Date 

 Mattsson 

Superannuation Fund 
$8,830.50 Refund 15 May 2024 N/A 

 

You now need to: 

• Check the Financials, Income Tax Returns and associated documentation carefully, and if: 

o Correct → please sign the pages indicated and return these to our office as a priority for 

lodgement with the ATO.  The onus is on you to return these in a timely manner.   

o Incorrect → advise us of the necessary changes immediately 

 

• Retain a copy. It is important that you retain a copy of our paperwork and your supporting records 

in accordance with legal requirements. Please refer to this link - 

https://www.ato.gov.au/Super/self-managed-super-funds/administering-and-reporting/record-

keeping-requirements/  

 

ATO myGov/Online Services for Businesses 

Please note if you have registered for the ATO myGov portal, any Australian Tax Office correspondence will 

be issued directly to you via this portal. This includes any assessment notices for your income tax returns 

and any Business Activity Statements or PAYG Instalment notices.  

 

EFT Refunds 

Any applicable refunds will be deposited directly into the nominated bank accounts. Please confirm the 

nominated bank details on page 2 of the relevant income tax returns are correct and advise if an update is 

required. Please note, if you have an existing debt with the ATO, any anticipated refund will likely be offset 

against this to reduce or clear the account. Any remaining balance will be refunded to you.  
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Pay As You Go Instalments (PAYGI)  

We note that the estimate also indicates that upon lodgement of this tax return, you will be required to 

pay Quarterly PAYGI as listed below towards your tax for 2024.  You will receive quarterly notices from the 

ATO and you will need to pay them by the due date specified in the table below.  If however, you believe 

your circumstances have changed, please contact our office as we may be able to vary your amount 

depending on the situation. 

 

Quarter Amount Due Date 

Q1:  July - September $4,113.00 Paid  

Q2:  October - December $4,113.00 28 February 2024 

Q3:  January - March $5,586.00 28 April 2024 

Q4:  April - June $4,604.00 28 July 2024 

 

Binding Death Benefit Nominations 

Please note that a member of an SMSF can make a death benefit nomination that is a binding direction on 

the trustee of an SMSF.  A death benefit nomination is a legally binding instruction to advise the Trustee to 

whom you would like your death benefits paid.  We can provide a template death benefit nomination form 

for you to complete.  The Binding Death Benefit Nominations (BDBN) are legal documents and carry 

significant risk.  We therefore highly recommend that the nomination is reviewed or completed as part of 

your overall estate plan. If you haven’t recently consulted someone in relation to your estate planning, this 

could be the opportunity to do so. If your SMSF deed does not cater for a BDBN, you may wish to consider 

amending it at your earliest opportunity. We can assist with any deed upgrades required.  

 

Investment Strategy  

Please note that the Superannuation Laws require that the Trustee of the Fund prepare and implement an 

investment strategy for their SMSF. This Investment Strategy must be implemented and then regularly 

reviewed and updated when applicable. Unfortunately, we as the SMSF accountants are not able to provide 

any advice relating to a particular asset acquisition, or general asset allocations within your SMSF and 

therefore we are not able to prepare or review an investment strategy on your behalf. We can however 

provide a template investment strategy for you to complete. Should you wish to engage a financial planner 

for external investment advice you are welcome to contact our colleague, Norm Sinclair 

(norm@seedinvest.com.au / 07 3333 1626) . 

 

Our account for services will follow shortly and we appreciate payment within our 14 day trading terms.  

Lodgement will be completed upon receipt of your signed documentation and settlement of the account.  

 

We thank you for your ongoing support and the opportunity to be of service. Please do not hesitate to 

contact our office, should you have any queries in relation to the above.  

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Mark Herron 

Director 
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statement no. 1
from 28 Nov 22 to 30 Jun 23

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED

ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

enquiries 1800 806 310
transact@macquarie.com
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

037

MATTSSON SUPER PTY LTD
28 ANGLISS STREET
WILSTON QLD 4051

account balance $133.07
as at 30 Jun 23

how to make a transaction

online
Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal

by phone
Call 133 275 to make a phone transaction

transfers from another bank account
Transfer funds from another bank to this account:
BSB 182 512
ACCOUNT NO. 971037163

2076 BCRIBB

deposits using BPay
From another bank

Biller code: 667022

Ref: 971 037 163

account name MATTSSON SUPER PTY LTD ATF THE
MATTSSON SUPERANNUATION FUND
account no. 971037163

transaction description debits credits balance

28.11.22 0.00OPENING BALANCE 

08.02.23 Deposit 860,461.09 860,461.09TRANSFER FROM CHI 940713712 

09.02.23 Funds transfer 240,000.00 620,461.09MEMBERS EQUITY BUSINES 

09.02.23 Funds transfer 240,000.00 380,461.09AUSWIDE BANK WEALTH MA 

09.02.23 Funds transfer 240,000.00 140,461.09GOLDFIELDS CASH MANAGE 

20.02.23 Funds transfer 140,461.09 0.00TFR TO ACCELERATOR 

28.02.23 Interest 131.85 131.85MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 

31.03.23 Interest 0.31 132.16MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 

28.04.23 Interest 0.28 132.44MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 

31.05.23 Interest 0.33 132.77MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 

30.06.23 Interest 0.30 133.07MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 

continued on next
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Workpaper 21 Home

Client Name: Mattsson Superannuation fund Period Ended: 30 June 2023

Client Code: 0 Accountant: Joshua Challenor

Debtors: 959.00

$959.00

Creditors:

$0.00

Other:

$0.00

Sundry Debtor is made up of:

Client made partial reimbursement of September PAYG Instalment as the fund bank account had insufficient funds

to make this payment. He did not factor this partial reimbursement in when he made a full reimbursement later

in the year. This has been offset by expenses of the fund paid personally:

Amount reimbursed (incorrect portion) 1,700.00$           

less Accounting Fees 462.00-$              

less Accounting Fees 220.00-$              

less ASIC fee 59.00-$                 

959.00$              client to repay this into the fund account

End of Period Closing Figures

nicole.cosgrove
Accepted



nicole.cosgrove
Accepted











������������	�
�����
���
�������������
�����

���	��
���

����

���� ����������
������������� �! ������ �! �����!"!�# $�%����&'()*+,&)-./'+0�01��2����20�3������
��4�1���256��2� 7()8'+,79(8:,;9/+)(*9(8<='/9,>?@)9/),*'(*@)A?@)9/),B.(C9(8,7D)EF)/,+.:G����
������
�

��H"�0�I�J��4�����#
K���3#���J�LH�1��6�5�����2%% 79(8,M.:M9N),.O,79(8:P'QO9+F():RS-'()/:,,�T�T�U�T�T 7==:,�T�T�T 7@')O+,7.8):���!!�2�VOW.'*),M.:�4#����26X2YN.FO+,&F):�$�%����YN.FO+,?9'8:�$?9ZN)O+,VO[.(N9+'.O\)N'++9O*),Y8W'*),],?@)9/),()+F(O,C'+D,Z.F(,-9ZN)O+H
̂��
����_�����������
��������
�̀2�a��
̂��b�����
����b�c
�����VOW.'*),&F),&9+):,de,;9Z,fgfd?Yh;RMi,j?iVjMPT�T�T�T�U�T�T�T�T�U�T�T�T�T�U�T�T�T�T�U�T�T�T�Ti.,.F(,?(.[)//'.O9@,B))/,9O8,7D9(Q)/,'O,9++)O8'OQ,+.,+D),[.@@.C'OQ:�X��
��������kc#�!"4�3#����J2���!l�#c��
�����
���	��


�
���
���
� VOW.'*),MFNm)(,,4#����26X2VOW.'*),&9+):,�26��
̂����5&F),&9+)1�52��
̂����5i.+9@,&F)1�$�%����nopqrstusvwuxtxuwvyiYz,VM=jV7R

nicole.cosgrove
Accepted

nicole.cosgrove
Text Box
2022 year end invoiced 5/7/23 so it will be included in 2024 FY



����������	
����
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11/05/2022 Capitalise Interest 204,266.84 3,688,068.03 8% 42,760.08 11/05/2022 Capitalise Interest 106,948.98 1,467,989.32 8% 17,003.68

30/06/2022 Year end 3,688,068.03 8% 40,417.18 226,757.43 30/06/2022 Year end 1,467,989.32 8% 16,087.55 108,641.57 16,296.24

Total interest to date 791,893.11 792,304.56 -411.45 Total interest to date 666,484.77 666,896.23 -411.45

Reconciliation to balance sheet @ 30 June 2022 Reconciliation to balance sheet @ 30 June 2022

Balance per interest calculation at 30 June 2022 3,688,068.03 Balance per interest calculation at 30 June 2022 1,467,989.32

Add interest not yet capitalised 40,417.18 (added to loan balance in AO) Add interest not yet capitalised 16,087.55 (added to loan balance in AO)

Adjusted balance 3,728,485.21 Original interest 347047.42 Adjusted balance 1,484,076.88 Original interest 168842.87

Balance per ledger at 30 June 2022 3,728,485.21 Updated interest 226757.43 Balance per ledger at 30 June 2022 1,484,076.87 Updated interest 108641.57

Check 0.00 Adjustment -120289.99 Check 0.01 Adjustment -60201.30

Melitadev Pty Ltd

Date Amount Balance Interest rate

Calculated 

interest HA interest Check

2022 FY Carbone Drew 13/07/2021 Advance 50,000.00 502,831.45 8% 1,290.26             

12% interest 230,327.67 231,099.80 772.13 13/08/2021 Advance 100,000.00 602,831.45 8% 3,416.50             

 8% interest 226,757.43 227,528.04 770.61 09/09/2021 Advance 200,000.00 802,831.45 8% 3,567.44             

12/10/2021 Advance 200,000.00 1,002,831.45 8% 5,806.78             

Difference 3,570.24 3,571.76 13/10/2021 Advance 75,000.00 1,077,831.45 8% 219.80                 

16/11/2021 Advance 100,000.00 1,177,831.45 8% 8,032.06             

17/11/2021 Advance 100,000.00 1,277,831.45 8% 258.15                 

18/11/2021 Advance 70,000.00 1,347,831.45 8% 280.07                 

19/11/2021 Advance 70,000.00 1,417,831.45 8% 295.42                 

2021 FY 22/11/2021 Advance 70,000.00 1,487,831.45 8% 932.27                 

12% interest 156,288.71 156,268.14 -20.57 13/12/2021 Advance 100,000.00 1,587,831.45 8% 6,848.10             

8% interest 103,722.36 103,708.39 -13.96 14/12/2021 Advance 100,000.00 1,687,831.45 8% 348.02                 

15/12/2021 Advance 25,000.00 1,712,831.45 8% 369.94                 

Difference 52,566.35 52,559.74 17/01/2022 Advance 100,000.00 1,812,831.45 8% 12,388.70           

18/01/2022 Advance 100,000.00 1,912,831.45 8% 397.33                 

19/01/2022 Advance 10,000.00 1,922,831.45 8% 419.25                 

Total reduction 56,136.59 56,131.50 15/03/2022 Advance 100,000.00 2,022,831.45 8% 23,179.34           For PAYG Instalment variation

16/03/2022 Advance 100,000.00 2,122,831.45 8% 443.36                 35,665.94

11/05/2022 Capitalise Interest 98,020.49 2,220,851.94 8% 26,055.58           10,533.00 PAYG Instalments already paid - broken down as:

30/06/2022 Year end 2,220,851.94 8% 24,338.10           118,886.47     25,132.94

Total interest to date 126,190.04 126,190.04 0.00 Jun-21 4,945.00 Include/exclude?

Interest difference between Carbone & Mattsson 781.71 781.71 Sep-21 3,511.00

Drew contributed some payments earlier than Don & Tony Dec-21 3,511.00

Reconciliation to balance sheet @ 30 June 2022 Mar-22 3,511.00

Balance per interest calculation at 30 June 2022 2,220,851.94

Add interest not yet capitalised 24,338.10 (added to loan balance in AO)

Adjusted balance 2,245,190.04 Original interest 179369.01

Balance per ledger at 30 June 2022 2,245,190.05 Updated interest 118886.47

Check -0.01 Adjustment -60482.54

2023 year interest calculation 2023 year interest calculation

Carbone Group Property Trust Mattsson Super Fund

Date Amount Balance

Interest 

rate

Calculated 

interest HA interest Check Date Amount Balance Interest rate

Calculated 

interest HA interest Check

16/11/2022 Repayment -200,000.00 3,488,068.03 8% 112,359.77 16/11/2022 Repayment 1,467,989.32 8% 44,723.40

24/11/2022 Repayment -2,000,000.00 1,488,068.03 8% 6,116.06 25/11/2022 Repayment -1,107,000.00 360,989.32 8% 2,895.76

15/02/2023 Final interest 185,963.63 1,674,031.65 8% 27,070.61 15/02/2023 Final interest 70,194.63 431,183.95 8% 6,487.92

15/02/2023 Pay out loan -736,375.00 937,656.65 8% 15/02/2023 Pay out loan 431,183.95 8%

04/12/2022 937,656.65 8% 04/12/2022 431,183.95 8%

05/12/2022 937,656.65 8% 05/12/2022 431,183.95 8%

02/05/2023 Loan repayment 937,656.65 8% 02/05/2023 Loan repayment -20,612.51 410,571.44 8%

11/05/2023 Capitalise Interest 937,656.65 8% 11/05/2023 Capitalise Interest 410,571.44 8%

26/05/2023 Loan repayment -20,612.03 917,044.62 8% 06/06/2023 Reallocate funds to coy -46,077.70 364,493.74 8%

30/06/2023 Year end 917,044.62 8% 145,546.44 30/06/2023 Year end 364,493.74 8% 54,107.08 8,116.06

Total interest to date 937,439.55 937,851.00 -411.45 Total interest to date 720,591.85 721,003.30 -411.45

Reconciliation to balance sheet @ 30 June 2023 Reconciliation to balance sheet @ 30 June 2023

Balance per interest calculation at 30 June 2023 917,044.62 Balance per interest calculation at 30 June 2023 364,493.74

Add interest not yet capitalised 0.00 (added to loan balance in AO) Add interest not yet capitalised 0.00 (added to loan balance in AO)

Loan assigned from Mattsson SF 364,493.74 Loan assigned to Carbone Group Property Trust -364,493.74

Loan assigned from MelitaDev 553,809.45

Loan repayment via distribution offset -1,830,000.00

Adjusted balance 5,347.81 Adjusted balance 0.00

Balance per ledger at 30 June 2023 5,347.81 Balance per ledger at 30 June 2023 0.00

NOTE: under the loan agreement, interest is capitalised on the anniversary of the loan (11 May). Therefore 

the loan balance on which interest is calculated will not match the ledger balance. A reconciliation is 

included each year to balance the two amounts.

NOTE: under the loan agreement, interest is capitalised on the anniversary of the loan (11 May). Therefore the loan 

balance on which interest is calculated will not match the ledger balance. A reconciliation is included each year to 

balance the two amounts.
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Check 0.00 Check 0.00

Melitadev Pty Ltd

Date Amount Balance Interest rate

Calculated 

interest HA interest Check

16/11/2022 Repayment -200,000.00 2,020,851.94 8% 67,659.93           

25/11/2022 Repayment -893,000.00 1,127,851.94 8% 3,986.34             

 15/02/2023 Final interest 116,254.80 1,244,106.74 8% 20,270.43           

15/02/2023 Pay out loan -736,375.00 507,731.74 8% -                       

04/12/2022 507,731.74 8%

05/12/2022 507,731.74 8%

06/12/2022 507,731.74 8% For PAYG Instalment variation

11/05/2023 Capitalise Interest 507,731.74 8% 27,575.01

06/06/2023 Reallocate funds from SF 46,077.70 553,809.44 8% 10,533.00 PAYG Instalments already paid - broken down as:

30/06/2023 Year end 553,809.44 8% 91,916.70       17,042.01

Total interest to date 218,106.74 218,106.74 0.00 Jun-21 4,945.00 Include/exclude?

Interest difference between Carbone & Mattsson 1,259.04 1,259.04 Sep-21 3,511.00

Drew contributed some payments earlier than Don & Tony Dec-21 3,511.00

Reconciliation to balance sheet @ 30 June 2023 Mar-22 3,511.00

Balance per interest calculation at 30 June 2023 553,809.44

Add interest not yet capitalised 0.00 (added to loan balance in AO)

Loan assigned to Carbone Group Property Trust -553,809.44

Adjusted balance 0.00

Balance per ledger at 30 June 2022 0.00

Check 0.00

Terra Property Trust

Excl GST Excl GST

Expected sales 15,000,000 29 517241.3793 15,000,000 Total interest paid across project 1,876,961.05

Costs to 2022 - WIP 10,497,092 10,497,092

Costs to 2021 - losses 1,196,182 1,196,182

Costs for 2022 46,762 46,762

Interest for 2022 454,285 12 302,857 8

Costs for 2023 2,500,000 2,500,000

Interest for 2023 - partners 291,570 194,380

Expected profit 14,108 262,727

Summary of funds to return

Mattsson SF Melitadev Carbone

Advances 817,375.00 2,119,000.00 2,936,375.00 8% 12%

3874032 Interest (estimate) 720,808.95 218,106.74 937,656.65 1,876,572.35 2317298.1

Total to repay 1,538,183.95 2,337,106.74 3,874,031.65 440,725.73

817375 2119000 Loan balance 360,989.32 1,127,851.94 1,488,068.03 -773.24

720809 218106.74 1,177,194.63 1,209,254.80 2,385,963.63

1538184 2337106.74

First payment 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 400,000.00 0.00

1538184 2337106.74 Second payment 533,419.20 1,466,580.80 2,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00 Drew's share adjusted to balance $200k pmt between coy & SF

Third payment 278,832.76 871,167.24 1,150,000.00 2,300,000.00 0.00

Fourth payment 121,231.64 378,768.36 500,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

Total 933,483.59 2,916,516.41 3,850,000.00 7,700,000.00

Difference 572,494.27 1,788,664.47 2,361,931.97 4,723,090.71

Payout 1,165,508.67 1,770,866.33 2,936,375.00

75.77% 75.77%

40% 60%

Cash payments

16/11/2022 200,000.00 200,000.00 400,000.00

24/11/2022 1,107,000.00 893,000.00 2,000,000.00 4,000,000.00

15/02/2023 736,375.00 736,375.00 1,472,750.00

26/04/2023 0.00

Total 1,107,000.00 1,829,375.00 2,936,375.00

2,936,375.00

58,508.67 -58,508.67

NOTE: under the loan agreement, interest is capitalised on the anniversary of the loan (11 May). Therefore 

the loan balance on which interest is calculated will not match the ledger balance. A reconciliation is 

included each year to balance the two amounts.

NOTE: under the loan agreement, interest is capitalised on the anniversary of the loan (11 May). Therefore the loan 

balance on which interest is calculated will not match the ledger balance. A reconciliation is included each year to 

balance the two amounts.
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Payout from Carbone to Mattsson for half of estimated tax benefit

114,591.08

Split as % of balance 45,483.60 69,107.48 114,591.08

Split of remaining cash 20,612.51

Split as % of balance 8,181.54 12,430.97 20,612.51

3071578.59

Total amounts owing to Mattsson

Portion of loans advanced 1,165,508.67 1,770,866.33 2,936,375.00

Portion of bank balance 8,181.54 12,430.97 20,612.51

Portion of tax adj 45,483.60 69,107.48 114,591.08

Total 1,219,173.80 1,852,404.79 3,071,578.59

Payments already made 1,107,000.00 1,829,375.00 2,936,375.00

From Terra 20,612.51 20,612.51

From Carbone 37,896.16 37,896.16

Rebalance coy & SMSF 53,665.13 23,029.79 76,694.92

Total payments 1,219,173.80 1,852,404.79 3,071,578.59

Balance check 0.00 0.00 0.00

40% 60%

Unpaid balance 319,010.15 484,701.96

Profit Cash

Cash at bank 380,418.30

Total proceeds 1,752,575.55 15,517,064.62

Extra sales 1,240,000.00 1,240,000.00

Less CD1 development fees -3,072,930.87

Extra devt fees -3,382,131.84 -3,382,131.84

Less CD1 loan -1,965,906.00

ATO -84,000.00 -1,221,948.70

Less other costs to add

- Herron 22 & 23 -10,000.00 -10,000.00

- extra interest -224,743.10 -224,743.10

- interest adjustment 500,000.00 724,743.10 724,743.10

16,443.71 7,984,565.51

Loan repmts

Carbone Group Property Trust -3,701,341.55

Melitadev -1,793,154.63

Matsson Super Fund -2,309,355.87

Cash balance 16,443.71 180,713.46

-164,269.75

- split as 48,492.65 151,507.35

All dates Customer Location Both Total

Income 7,029,457.00 5,991,852.09 5,991,852.09 7,029,457.00

Costs 6,389,407.82 9,373,983.93 5,304,168.94 10,459,222.81

Net profit 640,049.18 -3,382,131.84 687,683.15 -3,429,765.81
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Have included the financial statements of Terra to show
Balance Sheet has been cleared to NIL, and therefore,
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For the year ended 30 June 2023
Balance sheet

ABN: 58 116 730 460

Terra Property Trust

$$
20222023Note

(1,592,994.11)210.00Total equity

(1,593,204.11)-Retained earnings
10.0010.00Settlement Sum

200.00200.00Units Issued

Equity

(1,592,994.11)210.00Net assets (liabilities)

13,269,376.95-Total liabilities

9,423,658.13-Total non-current liabilities

1,965,906.00-8Borrowings
7,457,752.13-7Trade and other payables

Non-current liabilities

3,845,718.82-Total current liabilities

3,845,718.82-7Trade and other payables
Current liabilities

11,676,382.84210.00Total assets

2,530.27-Total non-current assets

2,530.27-6Other non-current assets
Non-current assets

11,673,852.57210.00Total current assets

11,199,375.49-5Work in progress
331,022.36-4Trade and other receivables
143,454.72210.003Cash and cash equivalents

Current assets

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report of Herron Accountants.
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For the year ended 30 June 2023
Income statement

ABN: 58 116 730 460

Terra Property Trust

$$
20222023

(1,593,204.11)-Retained earnings (accumulated losses) at the end of the
financial year

(1,196,182.27)(1,593,204.11)Retained earnings (accumulated losses) at beginning of the
financial year

(397,021.84)1,593,204.11Net profit (loss)

397,021.84338,546.67

505.10332.44Water charges
7,391.403,284.69Rates & Taxes

-23,690.00Legal Costs
24,060.006,724.12Land Tax

359,041.59291,570.22Interest Paid
-2,090.00Formation Cost

549.00290.00Filing Fees
-7,075.63Fees & Permits
-(12,454.25)Body Corporate

1,394.75443.82Bank charges and borrowing costs
4,080.0015,500.00Accountancy Fees

Expenses

-1,931,750.78

-1,841,918.24

-1,830,000.00Trust Distributions Received
-6,080.43Interest Received
-5,837.81Debt Forgiven

Other income

-89,832.54Gross profit (loss) from trading

-15,521,589.84

(11,199,375.49)-Closing work in progress
6,694,135.684,322,214.35Purchases
4,505,239.8111,199,375.49Opening work in progress

Less: cost of sales

-15,611,422.38Sales
Revenue

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report of Herron Accountants.

nicole.cosgrove
Highlight

nicole.cosgrove
Accepted



TERRA PROPERTY (QLD) PTY LTD ACN 605 600 977
AS TRUSTEE FOR THE TERRA PROPERTY TRUST 

 
MEMORANDUM OF RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTORS 

 
IT WAS RESOLVED and agreed by the Directors of the Company, that due to extenuating market 
conditions including escalating costs of materials and labour throughout the development 
project, that the loans advanced to Terra Property Trust by Carbone Group Property Trust, 
Mattsson Superannuation Fund and Melitadev Pty Ltd cannot be repaid in full.  
 
After applying the proceeds of the apartment sales against secured bank loans and paying all 
creditors, the following amounts were distributed to the unsecured lenders: 
 

 

Carbone 
Developments No 2 
Pty Ltd ATF Carbone 

Group Property Trust 

Mattsson Super Pty 
Ltd ATF the Mattsson 
Superannuation Fund  Melitadev Pty Ltd 

Total funds advanced 2,936,375.00 817,375.00 2,119,000.00 
Total interest accrued 937,656.55 720,808.95 218,106.75 
Total loan balance 3,874,031.65 1,538,183.95 2,337,106.75 
Total funds repaid 2,956,987.03 1,173,690.21 1,783,297.30 
Balance unpaid 917,044.62 364,493.74 553,809.45 
 
The directors further resolve that the remaining loan balances owed to Mattsson Superannuation 
Fund and Melitadev Pty Ltd are hereby assigned to Carbone Group Property Trust and 
appropriate compensation is to be paid by Carbone Group Property Trust to Mattsson 
Superannuation Fund and Melitadev Pty Ltd in consideration of this assignment.  

 
The directors further resolve that Carbone Group Property Trust may request that the remaining  
loan balance is to be repaid by offsetting future distributions of profit from entities within the 
Carbone family group.  
 
The directors further resolve that the Terra Property Trust and Terra Property (Qld) Pty Ltd will be 
wound up as soon as practical after the remaining loan balances are satisfied.  

 

Date:    

Signed by the Directors of the Company: 

 

 

 

Antonio Carbone     Drew Mattsson 

Director      Director 
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USE TAX REC FROM BGL 360

Client Name: Mattsson Superannuation Fund

Client Code: Period Ended:

Partner/Manager: Nicole Accountant: Joshua Challenor

Profit Per Profit and Loss Statement ($196,056.54)

Less:

Increase in Market Value of Investments

Member Contributions - Non Concessional $262.41

Tax Adj - Depreciation

Rounding in Tax Return $1.20 263.61

Add:

Decrease in Market Value of Investments

Realised Capital Losses $319,110.15 319,110.15

TAXABLE INCOME 122,790.00

TAX ON TAXABLE INCOME 15% 18,418.50

Less:

Imputed Credits

Foreign Credits

Instalments Paid

  September $6,877.00

  December $6,877.00

  March $6,877.00

  June $6,877.00 27,508.00

Add: Supervisory Levy 259.00            

(new funds $518, existing funds $388, winding up funds $129)

Balance Due as per ITR ($8,830.50)

850/001 Income Tax Payable (Refund) -18,940.95 

850/002 Prior Year Tax Refund paid July 2023 9,851.45

850/003 Foreign and Other Tax Credits

850/004 Tax Installments Paid

Supervisory Levy 259.00            

Balance Due as per BGL ($8,830.50)

Difference * $0.00

Workpaper 24

Tax Reconciliation -  Super Fund

30 June 2023
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&�����]KJIIÎ0��O@_�,�̀�N@��TB?���U�A(AA(���� ,@�a���O�3�7Q���3�����N� A<C��=�� A<C��=��,>��(�B(���� *PP����Q�S����O@_�O�̀�N@����O�8@�OQ�N@� C;A=�� 'D'=��,>bFcLIIcHbIILII d[dLII#M�������e����
!��
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nicole.cosgrove
Accepted



������������		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 ������	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+�������������
����		�
��
����
��������
�����������,�������������� �������
 �������	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+��������������
����		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 ��,����	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+���,����������
����		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 �������	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+��������������
����		�
��
����
��������
��������,����,,����������� �������
 �������	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+��������������
����		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 ��,��,�	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+���,��,�������
����		�
��
����
��������
�����������������,�������� �������
 �������	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+��������������
����		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 �����,�	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+������,�������
����		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 �������	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+��������������
-��.��/�.)0�)����������12/-��3�24//�2���	&$��5��
���������� ��6��������
$�!&��(���!"�$$��!&�����		�
��
����
��������
�������������������������� �������
 ����,��	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+�����,��������
����		�
��
����
��������
��������,���,,������������ �������
 ��,����	� �!"�!	#$�
�%&	��'�$��	&��()�
	*$�+���,����������


nicole.cosgrove
Accepted



�����������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,��������������������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,��������������������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,��������������������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,��������������������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,���������������-�
.�	/ .*0	*�������� 
12/-��3 24//�
'�#+ 5� 2����'���������� �6������
��%�"'� ) 
�"#�%%��"'�-�
.�	/ .*0	*�������� 
12/-��3 24//�
'�#+ 5� 2����'���������� ������
��%�"'� ) *�")
�"#�%%��"'������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,��������������������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,��������������������������	
���
��������	
��
��������������������� �������� �������� !�"#�"�$%
��&'�� (�%���'� )*���+%�,���������������789:;<=<>:99??8@A<>B;C9:<D@@B EFEE EFEEGAHIJFKKHEALKHFHM NGNFKM EFEE EFEE789:;<O8P<D;;<>BQRBP? ��6������ ������ ���� ����

nicole.cosgrove
Accepted

nicole.cosgrove
Accepted

nicole.cosgrove
Accepted

nicole.cosgrove
Text Box
Matches to STP data


	Checklist
	Financial Statements
	Tax Return
	Letter
	Member Statements
	Deduction Notices
	Minutes
	Trial Balance
	Bank Recs
	Westpac - Working Account
	30 June Balance

	Westpac - Super Savings Account
	30 June Balance

	Macquarie - Cash Management Account
	Term Deposits
	Goldfields
	Members Equity
	Auswide
	Macquarie


	Life insurance
	End of period figures
	ASIC
	Accounting Fees
	Terra Interest Income
	Capital Loss on Terra Investment
	Tax Reconciliation
	General Ledger
	Create Entries
	ATO Reports
	Contributions Breakdown



